Annex: Contact list

	Company
	First/Last name
	Email address

	Apple
	Ali Fakoorian
	sfakoorian@apple.com

	ASUSTeK
	Eddie Lin
	eddie1_lin@asus.com

	AT&T
	
	ahmed.hindy@att.com

	AT&T
	
	rb691m@att.com

	CATT
	S Li
	lsp@catt.cn 

	CEWiT
	Dhivagar B
	dhivagar.b@cewit.org.in

	CEWiT
	Abhijeet Masal
	abhijeetmasal@cewit.org.in

	CEWiT
	Deepak P M
	deepakpm@cewit.org.in 

	China Telecom
	Nanxi Li
	Linanxi@chinatelecom.cn

	CMCC
	Xiaodong Shen
	shenxiaodong@chinamobile.com

	CMCC
	Xiaoran Zhang 
	zhangxiaoran@chinamobile.com

	CMCC
	Ting Ke
	keting@chinamobile.com

	Cohere Technologies
	Yoav Hebron
	Yoav.hebron@cohere-tech.com

	CSCN
	Sifan Liu
	sifanliu_dlut@163.com

	CSCN
	Yekun Liu
	nkliuyk@163.com

	Ericsson
	Claes Tidestav
	claes.tidestav@ericsson.com

	Ericsson
	Narendar Madhavan 
	narendar.madhavan@ericsson.com

	ETRI
	Cheulsoon Kim
	cs.kim@etri.re.kr

	ETRI
	Hoondong Noh 
	hoondong.noh@etri.re.kr 

	Fraunhofer
	Olivier Renaudin
	olivier.renaudin@iis.fraunhofer.de

	Fraunhofer
	Geordie George
	geordie.george@iis.fraunhofer.de

	Fraunhofer
	Martin Leyh
	martin.leyh@iis.fraunhofer.de

	Fraunhofer
	Rashid Khouli
	rashid.khouli@iis.fraunhofer.de

	Fujitsu
	Qinyan JIANG
	jiangqinyan@fujitsu.com

	Fujitsu
	Taewoo LEE
	lee.taewoo@fujitsu.com

	Fujitsu
	Lei ZHANG
	zhanglei@fujitsu.com

	Futurewei
	Hussain Elkotby
	helkotby@futurewei.com 

	Futurewei
	George Calcev
	gcalcev@futurewei.com 

	Google
	Abdellatif Salah
	asalah@google.com 

	HONOR
	JIAN ZHANG
	zhangjian23@honor.com

	Huawei &HiSi
	Louis Madier
	Louis.madier@huawei.com

	Huawei &HiSi
	Guo Zhiheng
	guozhiheng@huawei.com

	Huawei &HiSi
	Yang Fan
	james.yangfan@huawei.com

	Huawei &HiSi
	Matthew Webb
	matthew.webb@huawei.com

	Huawei &HiSi
	Cheng Yan 
	chengyan.cheng@huawei.com 

	IMU
	Evren Tuna
	evren.tuna@medipol.edu.tr

	IMU
	Ahmet Zoir Abdurahman
	ahmet.abdurahman@medipol.edu.tr

	InterDigital
	Paul Marinier
	Paul.marinier@interdigital.com

	InterDigital
	Remun Koirala
	Remun.koirala@interdigital.com

	KDDI
	Takeo Ohseki
	ta-ooseki@kddi.com

	KT
	Geunyoung (David) Seok
	gy.seok@kt.com

	Kyocera
	Keita Tominaga
	keita.tominaga.hs@kyocera.jp

	Lenovo 
	Chenxi Zhu
	Zhucx1@lenovo.com

	Lenovo 
	Karthik Ganesan
	kganesan@lenovo.com

	LG Electronics
	Hyunsoo Ko
	hyunsoo.ko@lge.com

	LG Electronics
	Seungmin Lee
	edison.lee@lge.com

	LG Electronics
	Daesung Hwang
	daesung.hwang@lge.com

	LG Electronics
	Hanjun Park
	hanjun0128.park@lge.com

	LG Electronics
	Woo Suk Ko
	woosuk.ko@lge.com

	LG Electronics
	Seunggye Hwang
	seunggye.hwang@lge.com

	LG Electronics
	Yujin Noh
	yujin.noh@lge.com

	LG Electronics
	Hyangsun You
	sssun.you@lge.com

	MediaTek
	James (CH) Hsieh
	ch.hsieh@mediatek.com 

	MediaTek
	Mohammed AI-Imari
	mohammed.al-imari@mediatek.com 

	NEC
	Frank Zhang
	Zhang_bohang@nec.cn

	NEC
	Xincai Li
	Li_xincai@nec.cn

	NICT
	Michiharu Nakamura
	michi.nakamura@nict.go.jp

	NTT DOCOMO
	Shohei Yoshioka
	syouhei.yoshioka.py@nttdocomo.com

	NTT DOCOMO
	Takanobu Onoda
	takanobu.onoda.un@nttdocomo.com

	Ofinno
	Jae-Nam Shim
	jshim@ofinno.com

	OPPO
	Jia SHEN
	sj@oppo.com

	OPPO
	Kevin LIN
	kevin.lin@oppo.com

	Orange
	Raphael Visoz
	raphael.visoz@orange.com

	Panasonic
	Hidetoshi Suzuki
	suzuki.hidetoshi@jp.panasonic.com

	Panasonic
	Tomoya Nunome
	nunome.tomoya@jp.panasonic.com

	Qualcomm
	Jing Sun
	jingsun@qti.qualcomm.com

	Qualcomm
	Fred Takeda
	ktakeda@qti.qualcomm.com

	Qualcomm
	Muhammad Abdelghaffar
	mabdelgh@qti.qualcomm.com

	Samsung 
	Qi Xiong
	q1005.xiong@samsung.com

	Samsung 
	Kyungjun Choi
	kyungj.choi@samsung.com 

	Samsung 
	Youngbum Kim
	youngbum.kim@samsung.com 

	Sharp
	Majid Ghanbarinejad
	ghanbarinejadm@sharplabs.com

	SK Telecom
	Hyunho Lee
	hho.lee@sk.com

	SK Telecom
	Jaehyun Lee
	jaehyun_lee@sk.com 

	Sony
	Sam Atungsiri
	sam.atungsiri@sony.com

	Sony
	Basuki Priyanto
	basuki.priyanto@sony.com

	Spreadtrum
	Huan Zhou 
	huan.zhou@unisoc.com

	Spreadtrum
	Yu Ding
	Yu.Ding@unisoc.com

	TCL
	Yiwei Deng
	yiwei1.deng@tcl.com

	TCL
	Xingya Shen
	xingya.shen@tcl.com

	TCL
	Jan Shahid
	shahid.jan@tcl.com

	TCL
	Pu Yuan
	pu.yuan@tcl.com

	Tejas Networks
	Shrinivas Bhat
	Shrinivasb@tejasnetworks.com

	T-Mobile USA
	George Cummings
	george.cummings@t-mobile.com

	T-Mobile USA
	Pei Hou
	Pei.Hou@t-mobile.com

	T-Mobile USA
	Jerome Vogedes
	Jerome.Vogedes@t-mobile.com

	Transsion
	Sha wang
	sha.wang@transsion.com

	vivo
	Xiaohang Chen
	chenxiaohang@vivo.com

	vivo
	Lihui Wang
	wanglihui@vivo.com

	WILUS
	Minseok Noh
	minseok.noh@wilusgroup.com 

	Xiaomi
	Haipeng Lei
	leihaipeng@xiaomi.com

	Xiaomi
	Yanping Xing
	xingyanping@xiaomi.com 

	ZTE
	Shuaihua KOU
	kou.shuaihua@zte.com.cn

	ZTE
	Xingguang WEI
	wei.xingguang@zte.com.cn 

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	



